

64 WP-5621-2026

Present:- None for petitioner.

Mrs. V.Dyumani, Advocate for respondent-Bank.

Learned counsel for respondent-Bank submits that counter has been filed today itself.

At her request, adjourned to 20.04.2026.

Reply to the counter, if any, be filed prior to the date fixed.

Interim order to continue till the date of next hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date:30.03.2026
Ksj