

M/s. Sri Srinivasa Rao Spintex (India) Ltd.,

Vs

Union Bank of India, Visakhapatnam

Present:- Mr. V.V. Satish
 Counsel for petitioner.

 Mrs. V. Dyumani,
 Counsel for respondent

It is stated that counter has been submitted but the same has not been attached with file. Needful be done by Registry.

List on 23.06.2026.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026

KSN/JLV